STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, April 10, 2024

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Hesselbein added as a cosponsor of **Assembly Bill 51**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 12**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 14**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 16**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 18**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 27**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 37**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Hesselbein added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 37**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Hesselbein added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 78**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Hesselbein added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 92**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 100**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 121**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 205**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 219**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 265**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 266**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 353**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 610**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Hesselbein added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 610**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 693**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 748**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 807**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Hesselbein added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 955**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Vining added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 1022**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Pfaff added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 1025**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Hesselbein added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 1088**.

REFERRALS AND RECEIPT OF COMMITTEE REPORTS CONCERNING PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

The joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules** reported and recommended:

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 23-059

Relating to the inclusion of "veterans" as a category of "eligible risks" under Ins 3.15 (4) (a).

No action taken on April 5, 2024.

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 23-061

Relating to genetic counselors.

No action taken on April 5, 2024.

STEVE NASS

Senate Chairperson